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LOWER RIVER CHAPTER BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
Jerome St. Pierre, President 

Greg McLean, Vice President 
Barry Couvillion, Treasurer 
Carlos Cazanas, Secretary 

Glenn Esteves, Recording Secretary 
Colby Parker, Sgt-at-Arms 

Ceres Anderson 
David Chatelain 

Phil Granier 
Erick Lopez 

J. Z. Mouton 
Kenny Ripberger 
Stephan Smith 
Kenny Sumera 

 

LOWER RIVER CHAPTER CONTRACTOR MEMBERS 
Advanced Air LLC 
Member #: 2021LRR001 
Paul Muller 

302 Paul Mallard Road 
Luling,  70070 

 985-785-9411 
Fax: 985-785-5040 
 advancedairllc@bellsouth.net  

Air One, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR002 
Stephan Smith 

4917 Thrush Street 
Metairie,  70001 

 504-888-6702 
Fax: 504-888-6469 
 stephan@aironeheatingandcooling.com  
airone1996@hotmail.com  

ATI Anderson Tech 
Member #: 2021LRR003 
Ronald Anderson 
Ceres Anderson 

904 Division Street 
Metairie,  70001 

 504-382-6179 
Fax: 504-831-9596 
 ceres@atlanderson.com  
ron@atianderson.com  

Audubon Air & Heat LLC 
Member #: 2021LRR004 
Jeffery Hoener 

339 Sauve Road 
River Ridge,  70123 

 504-832-0740 
Fax: 504-832-0840 
 jeffrey@audubonair.com  

Beacon A/C, Htg. & Refrigeration 
Member #: 2021LRR005 
David Beacon 

315 Third Street 
Kenner,  70062 

 504-467-8698 
Fax: 504-466-4996 
 davidbeacon@bellsouth.net  

Bruzeau's A/C & Heating, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR006 
Jay Bruzeau 

200-B Zinnia Avenue 
Metairie,  70001 

 504-888-2653 
Fax: 504-885-7248 
 karen@bruzeauac.com  

Bryan's United 
Member #: 2021LRR007 
Erick Lopez 
Zach Mouton 

1615 LeBoeuf Street 
Gretna,  70053 

 504-368-3297 
Fax: 504-368-3070 
 erick@bryansunited.com  
zach@bryansunited.com 
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Cap's Refrigeration Services, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR008 
Kerry Capdeboscq 

127 Cathrine Ct. 
LaPlace,  70068 

 985-652-6818 
Fax: 985-651-4172 
 kcapdeboscq@gmail.com 

Caribbean Breeze, LLC 
Member #: 2021LRR009 
Carlos Cazanas 

1700 Carriage Lane 
Harvey,  70058 

 504-906-9560 
Fax: 504-362-9560 
 carloscazanas@yahoo.com  
carribeanbreezehvac@gmail.com  

Chiller Specialties 
Member #: 2021LRR010 
Brandon Legarde 

4712 Jefferson Highway 
Jefferson,  70121 

 504-837-4837 
Fax: 504-733-0292 
 brandon@chillerspecialties.com  
rpeneguy@chillerspecialties.com  

Cisco's Heating & A/C, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR011 
Cisco Gonzales 

P O. Box 127 
Violet,  70092 

 504-523-6883 
Fax: 504-279-5917 
 ciscosac@yahoo.com  

Clement Heating & Air Conditioning 
Member #: 2021LRR012 
Gregg G. Clement 

249 Demandre Street 
Belle Chase,  70037 

 504-340-5999 
Fax: 504-347-9003 
 robin@clementac.com  

Comfort Specialists LLC 
Member #: 2021LRR013 
Charles J. Weckesser 

2717 Midden Drive 
Marrero,  70072 

 504-218-7165 
Fax: 504-347-5767 
 comfortspecialists@yahoo.com  

Ed Blancher Services, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR014 
Ronnie Blancher 

P. O. Box 23248 
Harahan,  70183 

 504-736-2170 
Fax: 504-736-2172 
 edblanch-svs@msn.com  
 office@edblancherservice.com  

Express Heating & A/C 
Member #: 2021LRR015 
Terry Leonard 

1809 Jutland Drive 
Harvey,  70058 

 504-263-0442 
Fax: 504-263-8454 
 terry@expressheatandac.com 

Guillory Sheet Metal Works, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR016 
Darryl Guillory 

5704 Heebe 
Harahan,  70123 

 504-733-2936 
Fax: 504-733-2953 
 gillsm@bellsouth.net  

Help Services, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR017 
Korey Knoblock 

1309 Dealers Avenue 
Harahan,  70123 

 504-733-5888 
Fax: 504-736-9620 
 korey@helpserviceco.com 

Hinton A/C Services, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR018 
Lenny Tavlin 

P. O. Box 1967 
Chalmette,  70444 

 504-522-0326 
Fax: 504-278-8893 
 letavlin@bellsouth.net  

Keefe's A/C & Heating 
Member #: 2021LRR019 
Joe Rosiere 

2233 Lafayette Avenue 
Harvey,  70058 

 504-361-3918 
 nwhitney@keefes.com  
kditta@keefes.com  

Lightning Service, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR020 
Barry Couvillion 

3201 Metairie Road 
Metairie,  70001 

 504-837-3278 
Fax: 504-836-2103 
 jenny@lsifast.com  
 barry@lsifast.com  

Maclean's A/C 
Member #: 2021LRR021 
Greg Maclean 

P. O. Box 969 
Harvey,  70059 

 504-913-4052 
Fax: 504-366-3067 
 gmaclean1@cox.net  

Nash Heating & Air Conditioning 
Member # 2021LRR029 
Michael & Kevin Nash 

2929 Jefferson Highway 
Jefferson, LA 70121 

504-835-4440 
Fax: 504-835-7559 
michael@nash.com 
kevin@nash.com  

Quality Comfort Systems, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR022 

629 Farrington Drive 
Marrero,  70072 

 504-341-8526 
Fax: 504-341-8529 
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 pam@qualitycomfortsystemsla.com  

Raul E. Mena, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR023 
Raul Mena 

2915 Holiday Drive 
New Orleans,  70131 

 504-392-4149 
Fax: 504-393-7621 

Reyco Air, LLC DBA Metro A/C & 
Heating Services, LLC 
Member #: 2021LRR024 
Phil Granier 

5801 Plauche Ct. 
Harahan,  70123 

 504-341-9186 
Fax: 504-341-7548 
 phil_granier@yahoo.com  

Rob's A/C & Heating, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR025 
Robert Goodwin 

2057 Paxton Street 
Harvey,  70058 

 504-348-7128 
Fax: 504-328-8502 
 robsaccom@aol.com  

Seruntine Refrigeration Service, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR026 
Charles Singer 

2900 Metairie Road 
Metairie,  70001 

 504-464-1687 
Fax: 504-373-5285 
 service@srscomfort.com 

Southland A/C & Htg. 
Member #: 2021LRR027 
Peter Ford 

2301 23rd Street 
Kenner, LA 70062-7916 

504-469-3132 
Fax: 504-469-3888 
South.andair@aol.com 
kaleigh@southlandach.com  

St. Pierre's Services, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR028 
Jerome St. Pierre 

152 Ponderosa Street 
St. Rose,  70087 

 504-466-9399 
Fax: 504-468-2890 
 stpierresvs@bellsouth.net 
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LOWER RIVER CHAPTER CONTRACTOR MEMBERS 
Stuart Services 
Member #: 2021LRR032 
Jude Raspino, Jr. 

4724 Utica Street 
Metairie,  70006 

 504-455-5555 
Fax: 504-457-2021 
 jraspino@stuartservices.com  

Taylor & Tyler, Inc. 
Member #: 2021LRR033 
Eric Guillory 

2301 Brooklyn 
Avenue 
Harvey,  70058 

 504-364-1411 
Fax: 504-364-1540 
 eric@taylortylerac.com 

Tiger Air & Heat, LLC 
Member #: 2021LRR034 
Hebert Coins, Jr. 

2550 Deutsch Road 
Marrero,  70072 

 504-348-9411 
Fax: 504-348-9578 
 b1conis@hotmail.com 

 
LOWER RIVER CHAPTER CORPORATE MEMBERS 

Ferguson Enterprises 
Member #: 2021STCORP002 
Ben Reed 

901 Labarre Road; 
Suite 203 
Metairie,  70001 

 504-831-5442 
 ben.reed@ferguson.com 

Ferguson Enterprises 
Member #: 2021STCORP002 
Cody Hebert 

901 Labarre Road; 
Suite 203 
Metairie,  70001 

 504-831-5442 
 cody.hebert@ferguson.com  

Ferguson Enterprises 
Member #: 2021STCORP002 
Rodney Leblanc 

901 Labarre Road; 
Suite 203 
Metairie,  70001 

 504-831-5442 
rodney.leblanc@ferguson.com  

Kaiser Supply 
Member #: 2021STCORP001 
Clayton Lloyd 

627B Distributors 
Row 
Harahan,  70123 

 504-733-8982 
Fax: 504-818-0279 
 clayton@acmeref.com 

 
LOWER RIVER CHAPTER HONORARY LIFETIME MEMBERS 

Phil Granier 
Member #: 2021 LRRHON035 
Phil Granier 

5801 Plauche Ct. 
Harahan,  70123 

 phil_granier@yahoo.com 

Roger Landeche 
Member #: 2021LRRHON038 
Roger Landeche 

12111 River Road 
Luling,  70070 

 rlandeche@landecheref.com  
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